
Start Finish

Proficiency Exam

(For the students who are newly registered, and 2021-22 registered ones who have not taken Proficiency 

Exam/did not succeed in prep school)

Announcement of Proficiency Exam Results 

Placement Exam

(For the students who get below 65 from Proficency Exam)

Announcement of Placement Exam Results 

Announcement of  Fall Semester Classes and student lists 

Prep School Orientation Day

Beginning - End of Fall Semester Classes 2 October 2023 Monday 5 January 2024 Friday

Quiz 1 30 October 2023 Monday 3 November 2023 Friday

Mid-term Week 13 November 2023 Monday 17 November 2023 Friday

Quiz 2 27 November 2023 Monday 1 December 2023 Friday

Speaking Exam 18 December 2023 Monday 22 December 2023 Friday

Written Production Task 25 December 2023 Monday 29 December 2023 Friday

Final Exam and Portfolio Submission

Announcement of Term Grades

Start Finish

Beginning - End of Spring Semester Classes 12 February 2024 Monday 24 May 2024 Friday

Quiz 1 11 March 2024 Monday 15 March 2024 Friday

Mid-term Week 25 March 2024 Monday 29 March 2024 Friday

Quiz 2 15 April 2024 Monday 19 April 2024 Friday

Presentation/Project 29 April 2024 Monday 3 May 2024 Friday

Written Production Task 13 May 2024 Monday 17 May 2024 Friday

Final Exam and Portfolio Submission

Announcement of Term Grades

Proficiency Exam for students with a semester average of 65 and above

Announcement of Proficiency Exam Results 

21 September 2023 Thursday

FALL SEMESTER

                          SPRING SEMESTER

ISTANBUL GALATA UNIVERSITY

ENGLISH PREPARATORY SCHOOL CALENDAR

18 September 2023 Monday - 19 September 2023 Tuesday

12 January 2024 Friday

20 September 2023 Wednesday

29 September 2023 Friday

2023-2024 ACEDEMIC YEAR

2 October 2023 Monday

22 September 2023 Friday

8 January 2024 Monday

3 June 2024 Monday - 4 June 2024Tuesday

7 June 2024 Friday

27 May 2024 Monday - 28 May 2024 Tuesday

31 May 2024 Friday


